
L1 Coefficient Reduction for 2024: 1

Rate (L1)
1,43 x GT/100 x hours** x1*** 

** maximum 15 hours every 24 hours

Terminal Use 
Discounts per call : Pax/day 
Law Fee 2,87 €         

Discount Security (depending on passengers of previous year)
General 30% Tariff    From To Price

Each home port call 44% P-2 1.424.457 1.582.730 0,7378 €
More than 12 home port calls 50% P-1 1.582.731 1.758.591 0,7336 €

P-0 1.758.592 1.943.705 0,7297 €
** Home port: more than 50% of pax or more than 250 pax in turnaround P 1 1.943.706 2.138.076 0,7266 €

P 2 2.138.077 2.351.884 0,7238 €

Discounts per successive calls:
Law Fresh water m3

Maritime service
Regular maritime 

service Tariff (taxes not included) 3,2628 €     (minimum 15m3)

Call 1 to 12 0% 5%
Call 13 to 26 5% 10%
Call 27 to 52 15% 20% Terminal Overtime 
Call 53 to 104 25% 30% Hour or frac.
Call 105 to 156 35% 40% From MON to SAT, 6 am to 10 pm No charge
Call 157 to 312 45% 50%
Call 313 to 365 55% 60% Sundays from 6 am to 10 pm 81,99 €       
Call 366 up 65% 70% Between 10 pm to 12 pm 81,99 €       

Between 4 am to 6 am 81,99 €       
Regular maritime service: more than 24 calls

Overnight

Calls ending after 12pm or starting before 4am
Discounts per Environment Fix rate for the period from 12pm to 6am 984,99 €     
Law

Discount
Ships having UNE-EN-ISO 14.001** and 5%
environmental activity insurance

Luggage
Ships using LNG or shore side electricity 50% per pax

  From Monday to Friday 9,93 €         
  Saturdays and Sundays 11,43 €       
  Delay superior to 3h over requested service 10% extra

Discounts per Quality
Law

Discount

Quality Manual Certificate 5%

L2 Coefficient Reduction for 2024: 1

Rate (L2) Turnaround Transit
Law 3,8760 €      2,4225 €       

Discounts per use of terminal under concession
Law

Application Discount
Turnaround and transit 0,75 25%

Tax to the Passenger

Spanish Ports Regulation
2024

Tax to the Vessel Cruise Terminal Services Tariffs

**  Cruise Lines having the certificate which proves that the company 
complies with the Quality Manual issued by the Port Authority 

Classifiying Company has to be accredited by ENAC


